

34. WP-2451-2026

**V. Ajay Pratap & another
Vs.
Union Bank of India & others**

Present: Mr. Ch. Srinivasa Raju (online), Advocate for appellants.
Mrs. V. Dyumani, Advocate for respondent No.1.

At request of learned counsel for appellants, adjourned to 25.06.2026, for arguments.

Counter, if any, be filed before the next date.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026
Vjl